Usar Manual - English J Installation Guide [(Pleasea follow the related chapters to assembla)

J Specifications J 1.0pening the Chassis F 2.Power Supply Installation F 3-Motherboard Installation
Case Size Mid Tower Parts Reqmred:
Material RGminur TTampered Glass Motherboard Stand-Off , Motherboard
I iaral Drive By 357725 x2 Stand-Off Socket , Motherboard Screws
2.5” x 2 {Max up to 4 pcs)
B M/B Form Factor ATX [ Micro-ATX /Mini-ITX
B (Max: 12" x 10.5") ¥
L Power Supply ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS up to 220mm
' /0 Port USB 3.1 (TYPE-C) x 1, USB3.0x2, i
A ‘ USB3.0x1, USB 2.0x2, Hl
3 K l.:
| m- s USB 2.0x 2, HD Audio P
4 HD Audio
/ Expansion Slots PCI-E Slot x 8 Parts Required:
4 Supports High-End Graphic Card up to 320mm (Height: 164mm) PSU Screws
7 s 5K
Thermal Solution Supports : e
Air Cooling . .
ront 130 i raR e I 5.1/0 Wires Installation
Rear —120mm Fanx 1
Bottom = 120mm Fan x 2 Switch/LED Connector HD Audio Header
Water Cooling —— sensp%r;;ﬂu EtLﬂlitElg E:R(:E?Eif;l
Ll ot P YELLOW! HI -
Front — 120/140/240/280mm Radiator (Height up to 60mm) ]| = .} eorti 7 Red 4 [ 3 ORMNGepRESERCE [ ]
s i i AF o a - =t
Rear 12‘0mm Radiator (Height up to 35mm) .\ w . F F: =
CPU Heatsink ma || = . [ =
Maximum CPU Heatsink up to 156mm e €=
Dimension (H x W x D) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm
18.7"x 8" x 18"
' Casa Structure ' Packaga Contant ( : -
. . d b with - LED Pipe Power Header
1. Tempered Glass Front and Side Panels 1. 805 Chassisx 1 In Win products comply with RoHS regulations Ensure the beveled edge of the PSU connector is properly
2.3.5"/2.5" Drive Bay 2. User Manual x 1 * Specifications may vary based on different regions Slgner with the "e“'e"/edi‘-’ ofthe LED ek comnectay
3. 2.5” Drive Bay 3, Accessories Bagx 1 * s A
4. USB 3.0 Port a. Motherboard Stand-off X 4 @ H D:I
5. USB 3.1 Type-C Port (Optional) b. Motherboard Stand-off Socket X 1 i e .
6. HDD/Power LED Indicator ¢. Motherboard / PCI-E Card Screw X 15 '”ﬂf’cﬂs and Uﬂrrﬂﬂfy Parts Required: PCI-E Card Screws ) A ) e =
7. Audio Ports (Earphone and Microphone) d. 2.5" HDD Screw X 18 s ’ %%; I Black
jofices
:‘ Eow:rFBu;t:r;_ tor Mounting A :’fab!: HOM:;:: 3 1. Please follow the user manual for installation.
< FTOMK EAn/Maclator Mouning Area s:PEll ALTEW, 2. When installing the computer components, please use the antistatic precautions to prevent ESD (electrostatic discharge) ,, i
: ! 2 . s . . & 5 =
10. Rear Fan/Radiator Mounting Area g. Cable Tie X 10 damage. This can cause injury to the installer and/or damage to the machine. Incorrect installation may burn motherboard ' 6‘1 3.5 and 2-5 Drlve Bays InSta”atlon ' 6‘2 2.5 DI’IVE BayS ]nsta"atlon
11. Bottom Fan Mounting Area (Remove HDD Cage) h. Glass Shockproof Rubber X 2 and other system components. ]
12. Motherboard Mounting Area i. Water-cooling System Washer X 12 3. To avoid any damages, please do not use this product for any other purpose than its intended use. T
13. CPU Cooler Installation Cut-Out Hole j- Wiping Cloth X 1 4, Any modifications may damage the product. 2.5"HDD . e 5
14. PCI-E Expansion Slot k. Tempered Glass Thumbscrew X 2 5. Please remove all internal devices before shipping or moving. (Including power supply, hard drive, CD-ROM, Install the 2.5" device behind the M/B tray
15. Power Supply Mounting Area motherboard and CPU, etc) @ )
16. PSU Vents B Warranty SR — yd
17. Magnetic Fan Dust Filter * For more detailed warranty information, please visit In Win retail website at www.inwin-style.com. ‘
18. Shock-Proof Stand * The actual product is subject to change without prior notice. In Win Development Inc. reserves the right I ,.{5" !
19. Cable Management Area to make final modifications. 3.5"HDD - =
20. Logo U : - ~g ] g
& = 4 . wi( (s &
2 * iy
& .- i
\_ ® Y, ' o
Ly
==

Parts Required: 2.5” HDD Screws

JJ 7.Fan / Liquid Cooling Radiator Installation
120mm Fan / Radiator
Fan Compatibility List
120mm 140mm
120mm Fan / Radiator EEoE d d
: R
IND WIN ——
Bottom °
.. 240mm Fan / Radiator
CONTEMPORARY & INNOVATIVE | 280mm Fan / Radiator RadREOr CompRpikEy ek
www.inwin-style.com _ _ 120mm 140mm 240mm 280mm
' ' . | Bl TR Front (Height: 60mm) ° ° ° °
: \ “ Rear (Height: 35mm) p

, Parts Required:
User Manual-English Fan Screws / Water-cooling System Washer

1B & F - S AT L
185 & F - Btk 3

Manuel de I'utilisateur-Francais

J 8.Bottom Fan Installation J 9.Cable Management J 10.Completing Installation

Bedienungsanleitung-Deutsch

Manual del Usuario-Espariol

Remove Bottom HDD Cage Install the Bottom Fan
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Parts Required:

3RAMEE032301 S g Parts Required: Fan Screws &/ Cable Ties, Cable Holders

FEHEFM - FEPX
. J 5%

fERAEFM - WiEhX
| B

- b i HiXAPRERE MAER BHirPERNE
] ME tRa = - |IbEE m B mae. MR
POERRERE IS 357/25"x2 POERRE AT IE 3.5"/2.5" x2
S B 2.5"x2 (RS A EE44E) 25" x2 (BB FIHHH4E)
- T : FHIREE ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini- ITX L 2 ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini- ITX
B N |I | (Max: 12"x 10.57) (Max: 12" x 10.5”)
iy ) - ERHAERS HFAATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS e RN AR IEFIATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS
N ERHER T R EI R 220mm FRIR MR S8 A TR RIS BEA 220mm
" shipmat AR USB3.1(TYPE-C)x1, |USB3.0x2, : \ ShERIEL N USB3.1 (TYPE-C) x 1, USB3.0x2,
‘ . USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2, | USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
% . s USB2.0x2, HD Audio ‘ USB2.0x2, HD Audio
S S (- HD Audio . HD Audio
‘ 4 === NEFHTH PCI-E Slotx 8 N By 7oH PCI-E Slotx 8
' - A (4] 5| A EEEET R REE 320mm (E: 164mm) ! AN EEKEA 320mm (F: 164mm)
BEAREE ik HARYGE FH:
BEEE REEE
B -120/140mm S x 2 B -120/140mm KA x 2
#-120mm AR x1 J& -120mm X8 x 1
T -120mm ERE x 2 T -120mm KA x 2
KAEES KSEE
d B -2 1EEE120/140/240/280mmK 55k (FE60mm) B -2 3F1K3K£120/140/240/280mmzK:4HE (F3iX60mm)
% -SZIEEIZE120mmk 55k (FiE35mm) & -ERFEKER120mmki$ HE (BiX35mm)
CPUN#AZE CPUE 28
FIBEIZE156mm CPURIEAE FHFEIAL56mm CPUEHEE
+ o3 R~ (HxWxD) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm + 3 Py R~ (HxWxD) 476mm x 205mm x 455mm
| L F aERA (187" 8" 18°) I R | 2R (18.7x8" x 18"
1. s LR AR B AR 1. 8058872 X 1 1. P IR FIER S MR 1. 805#1F X 1 * o s |
2.3.5"/ 2.5" HiRIR 2 EAFMmXL * R ESBARBREEWUHEAMREISS] (ROHS) 2.3.57/ 2.5" Hf%R 2. ERAFMXL * i;;gmgﬁgggggigﬁ%%' (RO}
3.2.5" RIS 3. EMHEX1 * ESIRE RSN E BIREEE AR 3. 25" ERiE 3.EHEX1:
4. USB 3.04&1& a. TEHREERE X4 4. USB 3.0H1E a. TIREEFHE X4

5. USB 3.1 Type-CiEH (SIfD)
6. FERN/ BiRE T AE
7. BRIET. (EMfZERE)

b. THEARARER X1
c. TR/ PCI-EMRT-EEESB4 X 15
d. 2,57 HTREESA X 18

J iR EERRERE

5. USB 3.1 Type-CiF#H (81fr)
6. R/ FEiRETRAT
7. BRETL (BEMAERR)

b. R\HER X1
c. 1R / PCI-EY FEEEERL X 15
d. 2.5" BiEREEWLE X 18

J B ETRREEE

: WEEFE . WEEFER

LN S | SRR EAERER 2 TR | R SEER LSRSSRAERT M ETMIRE .:
9. AR AR KL HIRERE f. ER#AR X 22 0 BLTERE O ANRTR * S L EE R RS R  TRITIAL S A BRS80S o 9. B PR/ K HRERE f. IR X 22 2. REITEN S REEED, BHEHARRFERTRE, SUAEESHARRYBNGE SR,
10. @A REE/ S HREE g REWX10 : 3 ? 10. EARE/GEHRER g REHX10 HIRMEL R, mERAESHENRREE SRS,
11, FERE SR (SRR b R EES X 2 SHRNERTER  BERTASRTMERACTE RS - 11 FERRZER (REEERe) h. IR ERE X 2 3 ENERTRAARITRIFERIEETR LN AE, URSBEE~aikitBEXEERT.
12. TiREEE L ACSHERR X 12 3. AMEREEA RS TR NIREBUS EBELSN 2 B © URERAERREMIEMEERE - 12, FIREER | ACSHHRE X 12 4. IS A TR, LSRR MR,

: A= 4 BN ST T RO AR Lo S A o AR . LA 5 NF/WIE, WA THANMERHE, OSEMEME. B, KK FiE. B8RSRT,
13. CPUBFASR R 22457, j. A X 1 R e e e s s et e s 13. CPUBASS IRE 237, j. A X 1 DG Rt BAVE R EIRIA
14, PCI-E(fTE-R)IRFERE k. T HEMRAR X 2 ' e - 14, PCI-E(BE R4 B K. T Fhedhes X2

15. ERHERLEE
16. TR HAEISEATL
17. HEMR = B A8 4R
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15. BIR N REX
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Manueldel’ utilisateur - Francais

J Case Structure

1. Panneaux frontal et latéral en verre trempé

2. Baie Lecteur 3.5"/2.5"

3. Baie Lecteur 2.5"

4. Port USB 3.0

5. Port USB 3.1 Type-C (Optional)

6. Indicateur LED HDD/Alimentation

7. Ports Audio (Ecouteur and Micro)

8. Bouton d'alimentation

9. Ventilateur Avant/ Zone Montage radiateur Refroidissement par liquide
10. Ventilateur Arriére/ Zone Montage radiateur Refroidissement par liquide
11. Zone Montage Ventilateur Inférieur (Enlever Cage HDD)

12. Zone Montage Carte Mére

13. Trou d'installation rapide du refroidisseur du CPU

14, Connecteur d'extension PCI-E

15. Zone Montage Alimentation

16. Orifices aération PSU

17. Filtre Poussiére Ventilateur Magnétique

18. Pied antichoc

19. Zone Gestion Cables

20. Logo

J Contenu du carton

1.805 Chéssis X 1
2, Manuel de l'utilisateur X 1
3. Sac accessoires X 1
a.Support carte mére X 4
b.Vis auxiliairepour la carte mére X 1
c. Vis pour lacarte mére / carte PCI-E X 15
d.Vis pour lecteur HDD 2.5" X 18
e. Porte-céble X 5
f. Vis de Ventilateur X 22
g. Attache-cable X 10
h. Caoutchouc antichoc pour verre X 2
i. Rondelle pour systéme de
refroidissement a I'eau X 12
j. Chiffon de nettoyage X 1
k. Tournevis X 2

Bedienungsanleitung - Deutsch .
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'Aufbau des Gehauses

1. Sekuritglas der Vorder- und Seitenplatte

2.3.57/2.5” Laufwerkéffnung

3.2.5” Laufwerkdffnung

4. USB 3.0 Anschluf

5. USB 3.1 Typ-C Anschluf (Optional)

6. HDD/(Festplatte) Strom-LED-Anzeige

7. Audio-Anschliise (Kopfhorer und Mikrofon)

8. An-/Aus-Schalter

9. Befestigungsbereich des Vorderen Ventilators [ des Fliissigkeitskiihlers
10. Befestigungsbereich des Hinteren Ventilators/ des Fliissigkeitskiihlers

JJ Lieferumfang

1. Gehduse 805X 1
2. Produktiibersicht X 1
3. Zubehr-Paket X 1
a. Abstandhalter fiir die Hauptplatine X 4
b. Hilfsschrauben fiir die Hauptplatine X 1
¢. Schraube fiir Hauptplatine / PCI-E-Karten X 15
d. Schrauben fiir 2,5"-Festplatte X 18
e. Kabelhalter X5
f. Schrauben fiir Lifter X 22
g. Kabelbinder X 10

11. Befestigungsbereich des Unteren Ventilators (Entfernen Sie HDD Gitter) h. Glas-Dampfungsgummi X2

12. Befestigungsbereich der Hauptplatine

13. Ausschalter des CPU-Kiihlers

14, PCI-E Erweiterungsslot

15. Befestigungsbereich der Stromversorgung
16. PSU (Netzwerk)-Entliftungen

17. Magnetischer Staubfilter des Ventilators
18. Stoftfester Stander

19. Managementbereich der Kabel

20. Logo

i. Wasserkiihlungssystem-Unterlegscheibe X 12
j- Reinigungstuch X 1
k. Daumenschrauben X 2

Manual del Usuario - Espanol

' Especificacion del Gabinete

J Contendido del Paquete

1. Paneles Frontales y Laterales de Vidrio Templado
2. Bahias internas 3.5"/2.5"
3. Bahfa interna 2.5” 3. Bolsa
4. Puerto USB 3.0
5. Puerto USB 3.1 Tipo-C (Optional)
6. Indicador de HDD/LED encendido
7. Puertos Audio (Sonido y Micréfono)
8. Boton Encendido
9, Area de Montaje del Ventilador Frontal

/Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida
10. Area de Montaje del Ventilador Trasero

/Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida

11. Area de Montaje del Ventilador Inferior (Remover Caja HDD)
12. Area de Montaje de la Placa Base
13. Apagado de Unidad de Refrigeracién CPU
14, Slot de Expansién PCI-E
15. Area de Montaje de la Fuente de Alimentacién
16. Aperturas PSU
17. Filtro anti-polvo Magnético para Ventilador
18. Pies Prueba de Choques
19. Area de Administracién de Cables
20. Logo

1.Chasis 805X 1
2. Manual del usuario X 1

para accesorios X 1

a. Montaje de la tarjeta madre X 4

b. Soquete Reservado X 1

c. Tornillo para la placa base y la tarjeta PCI-E X 15

d. Tornillo para unidad HDD de 2,5” X 18

e. Sujetacables X5

f. Tornillos para Ventilador X 22

g. Brida X 10

h. Goma a prueba de golpes para el vidrio templado X 2
i. Arandela del sistema de refrigeracidn por agua X 12
j- Pafio de limpieza X 1

k. Tornillos pulgar X 2

F spécification

Taille boitier
Materiaux
Baie lecteur interne

Tour Moyenne

Aluminium/ Verre trempé

35" [125° x2

2.5" x2(Maxup to 4 pcs)

ATX / Micro-ATX /Mini-ITX

(Max: 12" x10.5" )

ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS up to 220mm

Facteur de Forme M/B

Alimentation

Port1/O USB 3.1 (TYPE-C)x 1, USB3.0x2,
USB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
USB2.0x2, HD Audio
HD Audio

Connecteurd’ extension Connecteur PCI-E x 8
Supporte Carte Graphique Haut de Gammejusqu’ a
320mm (Hauteur: 164mm)

Supporte:

Refroidissement par air

- Avant: Ventilateur 120/140mm x 2

- Arriére: Ventilateur 1220mmx 1

- Fond: Ventilateur 120mm x 2

Refroidissement par eau

- Avant: Radiateur Refroidissement par liquide 120/140/240/280mm
(Hauteur jusqu’ & 60mm)

- Arriére: Radiateur Refroidissement par liquide 120mm
(Hauteur jusqu’ a35mm)

Dissipateur thermique CPU

- Dissipation thermique CPU Maximum jusqu’ a 156mm

476mm x 205mm x 455mm

18.7" x8" x 18"

Solution Thermique

Dimensions (HxLxP)

* Nos produits sont conformes a la réglementation RoHS
* Les spécifications peuvent varier selon des différentes régions

' Avis et Garantie

W Avis

1. Veuillez suivre les indications du manuel de I’ utilisateur pour ' installation.

2. Pendant!' installation des composants de |’ ordinateur, veuillez prendre des précautions antistatiques pour
éviter les risques ESD (décharge électrostatique). Ceci peut causer des blessures al' installateur et
endommager I appareil. Une installation incorrecte peut briiler la carte mére et autres composants.

3. Pour éviter tout dommage, veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit pour une utilisation autre que celle prévue.

4, Toute modification peut endommager le produit.

5. Veuillez enlever tous les dispositifs internes avant de déplacer ou transporter I' appareil.

(Alimentation, disque dur, CD-ROM, carte mére, CPU, etc. inclus)

M Garantie

* Pourplusd’ informations détaillées sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site Web de détail In Win a
www.inwin-style.com.

* (e produit en cours est sujet a changement sans avis préalable. In Win Development Inc. se
réserve le droitd’ opérer des modifications finales.

I spezifikation

Mittelturm

Aluminum / Sekuritglas
3.5"/25"x2

2.5" x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)

E-ATX / ATX / Micro-ATX / Mini-ITX
(Max: 12” x 10.5")

GehdusegroRe
Material
Interne Laufwerkdffnung

M/B Form-Faktor

Stromversorgung ATX 12V, PSII GréRe und EPS bis zu 220mm
1/0 An-/Aus-AnschluB USB 3.1 (TYPE-C) x 1, USB3.0x2,
UsB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
UsB2.0x2, HD Audio
HD Audio
Erweiterungsslots PCI-E Slot x 8
Unterstiitzt hochwertige Grafikkarte bis zu 320mm (Héhe: 164mm)
Kihlungssysteme Unterstiitzt:
LuftkGhlung

-Vorderer: 120/140mm Ventilator x 2
- Hinterer: 120mm Ventilator x 1
- Unterer: 120mm Ventilator x 2

Wasserkiihlung
- Vorderer: 120/140/240/280mm Flissigkeitskiihler (Héhe bis zu 60mm)
- Hinterer: 120mm Flissigkeitskihler (Hohe bis zu 35mm)

CPU Kiihler
- Maximaler CPU Kiihler bis zu 175mm

540 x 231 x 575mm
21.3"x9"x 22.6"

* Unsere Produkte erfiillen die RoHS-Vorschriften
* Angaben kénnen je nach Region variieren

GrolRe (HxBxT)

'Allgemeine Hinweise und Garantie

W Hinweise

1. Befolgen Sie bitte zur Installation die Anweisungen im Benutzerhandbuch.

2. Stellen Sie bitte vor Beginn der Installation lhrer Komponenten sicher, dass Sie sich elektrisch entladen haben
(z.B. an einem Heizkdrper), um Schaden durch eine elektrostatische Entladung zu vermeiden. Solche
Entladungen kénnen zu Verletzungen des Installateurs, sowie zu irreparablen Schiden an der Hardware fiihren.

3. Um Schaden aller Art vorzubeugen, darf das Produkt nicht zweckentfremdet werden.

4. Modifizierungen jedweder Art kénnen das Produkt beschadigen.

5. Bauen Sie bitte die Hardware vor dem Versand oder einem Umzug vorsichtshalber aus dem Gehduse aus.

(einschlieBlich des Netzteils, der Festplatte, des CD-ROM-Laufwerks, der Hauptplatine, der CPU, usw.)

M Garantie
* Fir detaillierte Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie bitte unsere Webseite unter www.inwin-style.com.

* Das tatsachliche Produkt kann von den Abbildungen abweichen. In Win behilt sich das Recht vor,
Verdnderungen am Produkt vorzunehmen.

I Especificacion

Formato Media Torre

Material Aluminio / Vidrio Templado

Bahias internas 35" /25" x2
2.5” x2 (Max up to 4 pcs)

Compatible con placas ATX/Micro-ATX/Mini-ITX
(Max:12” X 10.5”)

Formato Fuente Alimentaciéon ATX 12V, PSIl y EPS hasta 220mm

Conexiones USB3.1(TIPO-C)X1, |USB3.0x2,
USB 3.0 1, USB2.0x2,
USB 2.0X2, HD Audio
HD Audio

Slots PCI-E Slot X8

Compatible con Tarjetas Graficas de Alta Calidad
hasta 320mm ( Altura: 164mm)

Por Aire

- Frontal: Ventiladores de 120/140mm X 2
- Trasero: Ventilador de 120mm X 1

- Inferior: Ventiladores de 120mm X2

Liquida

- Frontal: Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida de
120/140/240/280mm (Altura hasta 60mm)

- Trasero: Radiador de Refrigeracién Liquida de
120mm (Altura hasta 35mm)

Dissipador CPU

- Alto Maximo Dissipador de CPU hasta 156mm

476mm X 205mm X 455mm

18.7"x 8" x18”

* Los productos de IN WIN cumplen con los requisitos RoHS
* Especificaciones varirian de regién a region

Solucidén Termal

Dimensiones (AlX AnXF)

JJ Avisos y Garantia

B Avisos

1. Favor de seguir el manual del usuario para la instalacién.

2. Durante la instalacién de los componentes de la computadora, favor de tomar cautelas antiestaticas
por el dafio de ESD (descarga electroestatica). Pueden causar heridas al instalador y dafios a la maquina.
La incorrecta instalacién puede quemar la tarjeta madre y otros componentes.

3. Para evitar dafios, se le ruega no usar el producto para nada que no sea permitido.

4. Cualquier modificacién puede dafiar el producto.

5. Favor de remover todo aparato interno antes de un embarque o traslado.
{Incluyendo electricidad, unidad de disco duro, disco éptico, tarjeta madre y CPU, etc.)

M Garantia
* Para mas informacidn sobre la garantia, favor de visitar el sitio web de In Win: www.inwin-style.com.

* El producto actual puede cambiar sin previo aviso, In Win Development Inc. reserva el derecho para
hacer modificaciones finales.

PYKOBOACTBO MOJSIb30BATENA ® HA PYCCKOM

' KoHcTpyKuma kopnyca ' KomnneKkT nocTaBku
1. 3akanerHoe Crexno NepegHeit  Bokosoii MNanenu
2.3.5"/2.5” Orcex gna Hakonutenei

3. 2.5" Otcek ana Hakonutenew

4. USB 3.0 Nopt

5. USB 3.1 Tun-C NopT (Optional)

1. Kopnyc 805, 1 wr.
2. PynoBopcTBO NONL30BATENA, 1 WT.
3. NakeT anA npuHagnemHocTel, 1 wr.
a. CTOHKM BAA MaTEPMHCKON NNaTe, 4 WT.
b. BcnomoratensHble BUHTBI ANA MATEPUHCKUX naaT, 1

6. CBETOAMOAHBIR MHAMKATOP NUTaHWA/ MecTHoro gucka HDD wr.
7. Ayamo NopTol (HaywHWKK u MukpodoH) €. BUHT KpenneHuA maTepUHCKo#H NaTel u naatel PCI-E,
8. KHonka MutaHua 15 wr.

d. 2,5-R10AMOBBIX MECTHUX AMCKOB, 18 wT.

e. flepmatens kabenei, 5 wr.

10. Mecto Kpennenua 3agHero Bentunatopa / Pagnatopa f. GonTel BeHTUNATOPa, 22 WT.

uakocTHOro OxnamaeHua g. Cramum gna kabenei, 10 wr.

11. Mecto KpenneHua Hummero BentunaTopa (YaanuTs pewetky HDD)  h- AMOpTU3MpYIoWan pesuHosan Npoknaaka Ana
12, Mecto KpenneHua CucTemHoi Maatsl CTEKNAHHOI NaHenw 2 wr.

13. NpegoxpanuTtens Oxnaautenn LentpansHoro Mpoueccopa CPU i Waiiba cucTembI BOAAHOMO OXN1amAeHUA 12 wr.
14. PCI-E PacwmpmrensHbii Caot J- TkaHb AnA npoTupky 1 wr.

15, Mecto KpenneHua Bnoka Mutanms k. BUHTBI C HaKaTaHHOW ronoskoi 2 wr.

16. PSU BeHTMNALMOHHEIE OTBEPCTUA

17. MarHuTHBIA MNblnesoil ©unsTp BeHtuaatopa

18. NpotueoyaapHan MNogcTaska

19. KabensHbiid OTcek

20. Norotvn

9. Mecto Kpennexun Nepegxero Bentunatopa / Paguatopa
HuaKocTHoro OxnamaeHun
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' Cneundurayma

Pazmep Kopnyca CpepaHan BalwHA

Marepuan AnomuHMiA / 3aKaneHHoe cTekno

BHyTpeHHMi4 OTcek ana 3.5"/25"x2

Hakonuteneit 2.5” x 2 (Max up to 4 pcs)

M/B daktop ®opmbi ATX / MUKpO-ATX /MuHK-ITX
(Makc.: 12" x 10.5")

IneKTponuTaHue ATX 12V, PSII Pasmep v EPS go 220mm

1/0 Bxoa/Boixog, Mopt USB 3.1 (Tun-C) x 1, USB3.0x2,
UsB3.0x1, USB2.0x2,
USB 2.0x 2, HD Audio
HD Aypguo

PacwupuTensHele CnoTel PCI-E ChoTx 8

MNoanepmuBaeT BbICOKOKAYECTBEHHYIO rpaduyeckyio KapTy Ao

320mm (BbicoTa: 164mm)

Noppep#neaeT:

BosaywHoe OxnamaeHue

- NepepHwii: 120/140mMm BeHTUAATOP X 2

- 3agHuiA: 120mMm BeHtunatop x 1

- HHMiA: 120mMm BeHTunATOp X 2

BopaHoe OxnampaeHue

- NepeaHuii: 120/140/240/280mm PaguaTtop MUAKOCTHOTO
oxnampeHuna (BoicoTa o 60mm)

- 3agHuiA: 120mMm PagraTop MUAKOCTHOTO OXNAMAEHWUA

(BbicoTa Ao 35Mm)
Tennootsog UeHTpansHoro MNpoueccopa

Cuctembl OxnamaeHHA

- MaKkcumanbHblid Tennootsog LieHTpansHoro Mpoueccopa
CPU po 156mm

476mm x 205mm x 455mm
18.7"x 8" x 18"

* Hawwwm ToBapbl COOTBETCTBYIOT NpaBunam RoHS

Pa3smep (BxLLxT)

* TexHUUecKue XaPaKTEPUCTUKKW MOMYT MEHATLCA B 2aBUCMMOCTH OT Pa3/IMdHbIX PETMOHOB

'I'IpnmeanHﬂ M MapaHTuAa

W NpumeyaHua

1. Mcnons3yidTe pyKOBOACTBO NO SKCNAYATAUMK ANA YCTIHOBKHM.

2.Bo BPEMA YCTaHOBHW KOMNOHEHTOB HOMNBIOTERA, W(‘.I‘I(‘h‘leVﬁT& dHTUCTaTUHECKHME MEDPBI NPeOCTOPOMHOCTH BO
M3BemaHn NOBPENAEHNA INEKTPOCTaTUYECKOro Paspaaa (ESD). 3T0 MOKET paHWTb MHCTANNATOPA W NOBPEAUTL
YCTPOHCTBO. HenpaBWALHAA YCTAHOBKA MOMET CHEYL CHCTEMHYIO NAATY W APYTME KOMNOHEHTSL

3. Bo u3BemaHumM NOBPEMOEHWI HE UCNONL3YIATE MIAENME B ADYIUX LENAX, HE NPeaHasHAYeHHbIX 4NA paboTel
M3aenua.

4. Mo6an MogHMPHKALMA MOMET NOBPEAMTE U3AENHE,

5. Nepeg, TpaHCNOPTUPOBKOR MAKW NEPEABMKEHWEM YOANMTE BCE BHYTPEHHWE YCTPOHCTEA
(BKANIOYARA INEKTPONUTAHME, ECTKKIA AnCK, CD-ROM, cuCTEMHYIO NNaTY, LEeHTPanbHeiiA npoueccop CPU 1 ap.)

MW lapaHTvA

* [Ona 6onee nogpoBbHOM MHPOPMALMK O rapaHTHK NoceTHTe BeBCTPaHKLY NO PO3HWYHOW Npoaake
In Win: www.inwin-style.com

*  3TOT NPOAYKT NOSNEMMT MImeHeHWo 6e3 NpelecTBYOWEro yBeaoMNeHWA. KomnaHua In Win
coxpaHAeT 3a coboil Npaso cAenaTe AONOAHWUTENBHBIE MOAMBHKALIMM.
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